

## Sohar International Bank announces preliminary unaudited financial results for the nine months ended 30 September 2020

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority in their administrative decision No. 5/2007 dated 27th June 2007, Sohar International Bank (SIB), announces its preliminary unaudited financial results for the nine months ended 30 September 2020.

### Key financial highlights for the nine months period ended 30 September 2020:

- Total assets increased 10.3% with net loans and advances growth flat as SIB exercised prudence in its growth strategy given current economic conditions. Customer deposits increased by 17.8% reflecting SIB's strengthening funding and liquidity position.
- Operating profit decreased by 5.3% compared to the same period last year. SIB continues to manage the expense base to support its strategic objectives as well as to maintain a strong cost/income ratio, reporting 45.7% for the period compared to 45.5% for the same period last year.
- Reduction of net profit after tax includes an increase in net impairment charges and other credit risk provisions for the period in response to the economic impact of the Covid-19 pandemic and lower oil prices.

*Un-audited and subject to Board approval*

<b>RO millions , as at</b>	<b>30-Sep-2020</b>	<b>30-Sep-2019</b>	<b>% Growth</b>
Total assets	3,681.42	3,338.39	10.3%
Net loans & advances	2,467.39	2,477.30	(0.4%)
Customer deposits	2,348.50	1,994.44	17.8%
Total shareholders' equity	329.19	326.09	1.0%
<b>RO millions , for period ended</b>	<b>30-Sep-2020</b>	<b>30-Sep-2019</b>	<b>% Growth</b>
Operating income	70.31	74.02	(5.0%)
Operating expenses	32.10	33.67	(4.7%)
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>38.21</b>	<b>40.35</b>	<b>(5.3%)</b>
<b>Net profit before tax</b>	<b>20.84</b>	<b>27.53</b>	<b>(24.3%)</b>
<b>Net profit after tax</b>	<b>17.75</b>	<b>25.06</b>	<b>(29.2%)</b>
Net profit after tax – Conventional banking	17.32	24.18	(28.4%)
– Islamic banking	0.43	0.88	(51.4%)



**Ahmed Al Musalmi**  
Chief Executive Officer



**بنك صحار الدولي يعلن عن النتائج الأولية غير المدققة لأشهر التسعة المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠**

التزاما بقواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة من الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم ٢٠٠٧/٥ بتاريخ ٢٧ يونيو ٢٠٠٧م، يعلن بنك صحار الدولي نتائجه المالية الأولية الغير المدققة لأشهر التسعة المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠م.

**أبرز الإنجازات في النتائج المالية لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠:**


ارتفع إجمالي الأصول بنسبة ١٠,٣٪ مع استقرار في صافي القروض والسلف، كما اتبع صحار الدولي الخطوات المناسبة والحذر المطلوب في استراتيجية النمو الخاصة به في ظل الظروف الاقتصادية الحالية. كما زادت ودائع العملاء بنسبة ١٧,٨٪ مما يعكس ذلك إلى تعزيز التمويل والسيولة لدى البنك.

• انخفضت الأرباح التشغيلية بنسبة ٥,٣٪ مقارنة لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي. كما يواصل صحار الدولي على إدارة قاعدة المصروفات لدعم أهدافه الإستراتيجية بالإضافة إلى الحفاظ على نسبة (التكلفة / الدخل)، مسجلاً ٤٥,٧٪ للفترة مقارنة بـ ٤٧,٥٪ لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي.

• انخفاض صافي الربح بعد الضريبة نتيجة لزيادة في صافي مخصصات انخفاض القيمة ومخصصات مخاطر الائتمان الأخرى للفترة بسبب الآثار الاقتصادية لوباء (كوفيد-١٩) وانخفاض أسعار النفط.

**الغير مدققة و تخضع لموافقة مجلس الإدارة**

معدل النمو %	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٩	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠	(ريال العماني/ بالمليون)
			إجمالي الأصول
١٠,٣%	٣,٣٣٨.٣٩	٣,٦٨١.٤٢	
(٠,٤%)	٢,٤٧٧.٣٠	٢,٤٦٧.٣٩	صافي القروض والسلفيات
١٧,٨%	١,٩٩٤.٤٤	٢,٣٤٨.٥٠	ودائع العملاء
١,٠%	٣٢٦.٠٩	٣٢٩.١٩	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
معدل النمو %	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٩	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠	(ريال العماني/ بالمليون)
			إيرادات التشغيل
(٥,٠%)	٧٤.٠٢	٧٠.٣١	
(٤,٧%)	٣٣.٦٧	٣٢.١٠	المصاريف التشغيلية
(٥,٣%)	٤٠.٣٥	٣٨.٢١	ربح التشغيل
(٢٤,٣%)	٢٧.٥٣	٢٠.٨٤	صافي الربح قبل خصم الضرائب
(٢٩,٢%)	٢٥.٠٦	١٧.٧٥	صافي الربح بعد خصم الضرائب
(٢٨,٤%)	٢٤.١٨	١٧.٣٢	صافي الربح - المصرف التجاري
(٥١,٤%)	٠.٨٨	٠.٤٣	- الصيرفة الإسلامية



أحمد المسلمي  
الرئيس التنفيذي

